## EIH Associated Hotels Limited

CIN: L92490TN1983PLC009903 Corporate Office: 7, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110 054 Telephone: 91-11-2389 0505 Website: www.eihassociatedhotels.in, email: isdho@oberoiroup.com

21<sup>st</sup> April 2023

The National Stock Exchange of India	The BSE Limited
Limited	Corporate Relationship Dept.
Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor	1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring
Plot No- C/1, G Block	Rotunda Building
Bandra Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra(E)	Dalal Street,Fort
Mumbai – 400 051.	Mumbai-400001
Code: EIHAHOTELS	Code: 523127

## Subject: Initial Disclosure with respect to non applicability of "Large Corporate Framework" pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November 2018

Sir/Madam,

In line with SEBI Circular ref no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/44 dated 26<sup>th</sup> November 2018, we hereby confirm that **we are not a large corporate** as per the criteria given under the circular as on 31st March 2023. Please find enclosed the disclosure in Annexure A as provided in the circular.

Kindly take the above on your records and host on your website.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully,

For EIH Associated Hotels Limited

Tejasvi Dixit Company Secretary

EIH Associated Hotels Limited

CIN: L92490TN1983PLC009903 Corporate Office: 7, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110 054 Telephone: 91-11-2389 0505 Website: www.eihassociatedhotels.in, email: isdho@oberoiroup.com

## Annexure A

S no.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	EIH Associated Hotels Limited
2.	CIN	L92490TN1983PLC009903
3.	Outstanding borrowing of	NIL
	company as on 31st March 2023	
	(in Rs cr)	
4.	Highest Credit Rating During	Not Applicable
	the previous FY along with	
	name of the Credit Rating	
	Agency	
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in	Not Applicable
	which the fine shall be paid, in	
	case of shortfall in the required	
	borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that **we are not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 as in 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023.

## For EIH Associated Hotels Limited

**Tejasvi Dixit Company Secretary** Contact Details: +91 11 23890505 Samidh Das Chief Financial Officer Contact Details: +91 11 23890505

Date - 21/04/2023